
Variance Application: VAR 25-0439
LUHO Hearing Date: March 31, 2025

Case Reviewer: Michelle Montalbano
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Development Services Department

Applicant: Zach Davis Zoning: PD 20-0365

Location: 7348 Montague Street, Tampa, FL 33635; Folio # 5461.0242

Request Summary:

The applicant is requesting setback variances to accommodate a proposed residential entry sign at the entrance of a 
new townhome development. 

Requested Variances:
LDC Section: LDC Requirement: Variance: Result:

7.03.00.C.1.b

The minimum ground sign setback from 
neighboring property for all ground 

signs shall be a minimum of 10 feet from 
any side yard property line.

7-feet 1-inch
2-feet 11-inches side yard 
setback to the northern 
property line.

7.03.00.C.1.c

Monument signs shall be set back a 
minimum of 15 feet from the right-of-

way line, but shall be permitted an 
increase in height of one foot for each 

one foot of additional setback provided 
from the right-of-way line up to a 
maximum height of 30 feet when

adjacent to expressways and arterials or
15 feet when adjacent to collectors and 

local roads. A 12-foot-tall monument 
sign requires a 23-foot front setback. 

16-feet 7-inches

6-feet 5-inches front yard 
setback where a 23-foot 
setback is required for a 12-
foot-tall monument sign.  

Findings: PD 20-0365 permits 115 townhome residences, thereby qualifying the subject monument sign 
placed as a residential entry sign.

Zoning Administrator Sign Off: 

Colleen Marshall
Mon Mar 10 2025 15:26:50
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DISCLAIMER: 
The variance(s) listed above is based on the information provided in the application by the applicant.  Additional 
variances may be needed after the site has applied for development permits.  The granting of these variances does 
not obviate the applicant or property owner from attaining all additional required approvals including but not limited 
to:  subdivision or site development approvals and building permit approvals. 
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Application No: _____________________________ 

Project Description (Variance Request) 
1. In the space below describe the variance including any history and/or related facts that may be helpful in understanding 

the request. This explanation shall also specifically identify what is being requested (e.g. Variance of 10 feet from the 
required rear yard setback of 25 feet resulting in a rear yard of 15 feet). If additional space is needed, please attach 
extra pages to this application. 

2. A Variance is requested from the following Section(s) of the Hillsborough County Land Development Code: 

Additional Information 
1. Have you been cited by Hillsborough County Code Enforcement?  q No q Yes 

If yes, you must submit a copy of the Citation with this Application. 

2. Do you have any other applications filed with Hillsborough County that are related to the subject property? 

q No qYes If yes, please indicate the nature of the application and the case numbers assigned to 
the application (s): 

3. Is this a request for a wetland setback variance?   q No q Yes 
If yes, you must complete the Wetland Setback Memorandum and all required information must be included with this 
Application Packet. 

4. Please indicate the existing or proposed utilities for the subject property: 

q Public Water ` q Public Wastewater q Private Well q Septic Tank 

5. Is the variance to allow a third lot on well or non-residential development with an intensity of three ERC’s? 

q No q Yes If yes, you must submit a final determination of the “Water, Wastewater, and/or Re-
claimed Water – Service Application Conditional Approval – Reservation of Capacity” prior to your public hearing 

VAR 25-0439

Variance requested to install a non-illuminated aluminum monument sign adjacent to the project 
entry off of Montague St. Currently there is a required 23' front setback for a 12' sign adjacent to 
Memorial Highway and a 10' property line setback. These requirements do not allow for the 
installation of a monument sign. We are requesting that the center of the monument sign be 
installed 2'-11" off the lot property line and 6'-5" off the ROW line. Installing at this location also 
keeps the sign out of a 5' sanitary easment along Montague St.  See attached included site plan 
sheet where the proposed monument sign location has been shown. Installation of this sign is not 
feasible elsewhere on the site due to vegetation and visibility needs.  

 LDC Sec. 7.03.00.C - Permitted Signs.

Approved construction plans (Application #: ) PI 5885
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PARCEL INFORMATION HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FLORIDA
Jurisdiction Unincorporated County

Zoning Category Planned Development

Zoning PD

Description Planned Development

RZ 20-0365

Flood Zone:X  AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD 

Flood Zone:AE BFE = 9.0 ft

FIRM Panel 0188H

FIRM Panel 12057C0188H

Suffix H

Effective Date Thu Aug 28 2008

Pre 2008 Flood Zone AE

Pre 2008 Firm Panel 1201120190D

County Wide Planning Area Northwest Hillsborough

Community Base Planning 
Area

Town and Country

Community Base Planning 
Area

Northwest Hillsborough

Planned Development PD

Re-zoning 20-0365

Note null

Minor Changes null

Major Modifications null

Personal Appearances null

Census Data Tract: 011608
Block: 1003

Future Landuse N

Future Landuse R-4

Urban Service Area USA

Mobility Assessment 
District

Urban

Mobility Benefit District 1

Fire Impact Fee Northwest

Parks/Schools Impact Fee NORTHWEST

ROW/Transportation 
Impact Fee

ZONE 10

Wind Borne Debris Area 140 MPH Area

Competitive Sites NO

Redevelopment Area NO

Folio: 5461.0000
PIN: U-28-28-17-ZZZ-000000-39190.0

Lvw Tampa Montague Spe1 Llc
Mailing Address: 

1810 W Kennedy Blvd Ste 201
null

Tampa, Fl 33606
Site Address: 

7348 Montague St
Tampa, Fl 33635 

SEC-TWN-RNG: 28-28-17
Acreage: 36.5

Market Value: $1,657,640.00
Landuse Code: 9100 UTILITY, R/W

 
Hillsborough County makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness, or 
completeness of any of the geodata information provided herein. The reader should not rely on the data provided herein for any 
reason. Hillsborough County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitations, the implied 
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Hillsborough County shall assume no liability for:
1. Any error, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused.
Or
2. Any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder.
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